```
ww.ecourtsin
```

courtsindia.com

www.e

www.ecourtsindia.c

www.ecourtsindia

ITEM NO.32 COURT NO.5 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 21316-21317/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2015 in WA No. 116/2014 and WA No. 254/2014 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNAL KUMAR DAS AND ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date : 18/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Mr. Avanish Rathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be a stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order dated 31.07.2015 passed by the Gauhati High Court in Writ Appeal Nos.254 and 116 of 2014.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER