Chamber Matter

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.</u> 34157-34158/2016

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

... PETITIONER

Versus

PUNAL KUMAR DAS AND ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be a stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order dated 31.07.2015 passed by the Gauhati High Court in Writ Appeal Nos.254 and 116 of 2014."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner required to file 17 spare copies of SLP for issuance of notice to Respondents within 7 days from the date of Order but he has on 07.12.2016 filed only 11 spare copies of SLP and without filing application for condonation of delay of 18 days in filing spare copies.

The default on the part of the counsel for the petitioner is reported to Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

DATED THIS, THE 15th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi

Chamber Matter

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.</u> 34157-34158/2016

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

... PETITIONER

Versus

PUNAL KUMAR DAS AND ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be a stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order dated 31.07.2015 passed by the Gauhati High Court in Writ Appeal Nos.254 and 116 of 2014."

It is submitted that counsel for <u>the petitioner required</u> to file 17 spare copies of SLP for issuance of notice to Respondents but he has not done the needful so far.

The default on the part of the counsel for the petitioner is reported to Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

DATED THIS, THE 01st DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi