ITEM NO.38 COURT NO.14 SECTION XIV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.34157-34158/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2015in WA No. 116/2014 31/07/2015 in WA No. 254/2014 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNAL KUMAR DAS AND ORS ETC.
(office report on default)
Date: 05/04/2017 These peticoner(s) HON'BLE MR. June For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. C.
Mr. Avanish Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. C. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to do the needful as per office report dated 15.12.2016, failing which, the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to Court.

(RASHMI DHYANI) SR.P.A.

(PRAVEEN KUMARI)

COURT MASTER