ITEM NO.85

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34157-34158/2016

THE UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNAL KUMAR DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 5/2017)

Date: 05-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service of respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 6 to 12 and 14 to 17 is complete but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps alongwith fresh address of respondent No. 13. Notice thereafter be issued to respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 13.

List again on 23.02.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 05.01.2018

PS