www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34157-34158/2016

THE UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNAL KUMAR DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Nidhi Mittal, Adv. Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ed. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on respondent no. 13 despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 07.09.2018

hј