SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34157-34158/2016

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 31-07-2015 in WA No. 254/2014 31-07-2015 in WA No. 116/2014 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

THE UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNAL KUMAR DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv. Ms. Aparna Arun, Adv. Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv.

Ms. Aanchal, Adv. Mr. Akhil Hasija, Adv.

Mr. Gurjas Singh Narula, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Ms. Neetu Rawat, Adv. Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Leave granted.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR